11.	 Relates to Research and Development (R&D) tax incentives claimed in each financial year. The reduction in R&D incentives claimed
in FY2019 is in line with a reduction in R&D spend on eligible projects due to funding constraints.

60 terragen.com.au

4.4	 Pro-forma and statutory historical consolidated statement of financial position
Overview
Table 2 below sets out the statutory historical and pro-forma historical consolidated statement of financial position.

The pro-forma historical consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019 as set out in Table 2 is derived
from the statutory historical consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019, adjusted to reflect the
impact of the Offer. Further information on the Offer proceeds is contained in Section 7.3.

The pro-forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is
not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its financial position upon completion of the
Offer or at a future date.

Table 2: Statutory historical and pro-forma historical consolidated statements of financial position
as at 30 June 2019

$ thousand Notes
Statutory

Audited
Pro-forma

adjustments Pro-forma

Current assets

Cash and bank balances 1  1,837  18,500  20,337

Trade and other receivables  410  410

Inventories  36  36

Current tax asset 2  645  645

Total current assets  2,929  18,500  21,428

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  825  825

Other intangible assets  73  73

Other assets 3  122  122

Total non-current assets  1,020  1,020

Total assets  3,949  18,500  22,448

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  654  654

Borrowings 4  125  125

Provisions 5  185  185

Total current liabilities  965  965

Non-current liabilities  –

Borrowings 4  102  102

Provisions 5  45  45

Total non-current liabilities  148  148

Total liabilities  1,112  1,112

Net assets  2,836  18,500  21,336

Equity

Issued capital 6  22,222 19,081  41,303

Reserves 7  1,878  1,878

Accumulated losses 8  (21,264)  (581)  (21,845)

Total equity  2,836  18,500  21,336

Terragen Holdings Limited  |  Prospectus 61

4.  Financial Information continued

Notes:

1.	 The pro-forma adjustment reflects Offer proceeds of $20.0 million net of transaction costs of $1.5 million (which have been allocated
between equity ($0.9m) and accumulated losses ($0.6m) as per Notes 6 and 8 below. Transaction costs of the Offer reflect broker fees
as well as legal, accounting and tax advisory fees and other IPO related costs including ASX listing and share registry costs.

2.	 Current tax asset relates to Research and Development (R&D) tax incentives claims receivable from the Australian Taxation Office (ATO)